Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th-8th July 2018

Table 1

Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way in which the Government is handling the Brexit negotiations?
Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Employment
Gender Age Sacial Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North Opin-
& West East ern ion
Scot- North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South Ire- Pri- Influ-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales ern  London  East West land Public  vate encer
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) (@M (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) (v) (w) (x) () (A) (B) (C)
Unweighted base 2027 998 1029 197 314 345 351 331 489 632 594 322 479 175 72 210 162 179 152 92 180 256 305 193 51 322 784 209
Weighted base 2027 989 1038 225 351 324 359 300 468 553 570 412 493 171 82* 226 165 175 144 98* 189 266 275 175 61* 345 825 217
Approve 594 299 295 50 95 98 110 87 154 159 166 148 120 33 22 68 55 61 47 24 68 76 81 47 1 106 256 77
29% 30% 28% 22% 27% 30% 31%d  29% 33%d  29% 29% 36%jkm  24% 19% 26% 30%n  33%ny 35%ny 33%n  25% 36%ny 29%n  30%n  27% 18% 31% 31% 36%
Disapprove 1433 691 743 175 256 226 248 214 314 394 403 264 372 138 61 158 110 114 97 74 121 189 194 128 239 568 140

1% 70% 72% 78%gi  73% 70% 69% 1% 67% 71%l| 71%l| 64% 76%I| 81%pqr  74% 70% 67% 65% 67% 75%
suvw

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/t/u/viw/xly - A/B
* small base
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 2
Q.2 How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Summary
Statements
Having greater
control over
I think the Prime immigration is more
Minister will get Britain will have important than
the right deal for Britain will be more control over having access to
Britain in the economically better immigration post free trade with the
Brexit negotiations off post Brexit Brexit EU
Unweighted base 2027 2027 2027 2027
Weighted base 2027 2027 2027 2027
NET: Agree 519 750 1217 770
26% 37% 60% 38%
Strongly agree (4) 98 263 330 273
5% 13% 16% 13%
Agree 3) 421 487 887 497
21% 24% 44% 25%
Disagree @ 546 395 337 520
27% 20% 17% 26%
Strongly disagree (1) 582 491 174 459
29% 24% 9% 23%
NET: Disagree 1129 886 511 979
56% 44% 25% 48%
Don't know 379 391 299 277
19% 19% 15% 14%
Mean 2.02 232 279 2.33
Standard deviation 0.92 1.07 0.86 1.03
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 3
Q.2 How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents
| think the Prime Minister will get the right deal for Britain in the Brexit negotiations

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North- Opin-
& West East em ion
Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South Ire- Pri- Influ-
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34 3544  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE land East West  erside  lands lands ~ Wales ern London  East West land Public vate encer
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (¢)] (h) (i) (@M (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) (v) (w) (x) () (A) (B) C)
Unweighted base 2027 998 1029 197 314 345 351 331 489 632 594 322 479 175 72 210 162 179 152 92 180 256 305 193 51 322 784 209
Weighted base 2027 989 1038 225 351 324 359 300 468 553 570 412 493 171 82 226 165 175 144 98* 189 266 275 175 61* 345 825 217
NET: Agree 519 261 258 30 84 77 95 80 153 134 150 128 107 31 16 58 46 52 37 25 54 69 67 53 10 97 216 7
26% 26% 25% 13% 24%d 24%d 26%d 27%d 33%def 24% 26% 31%jm  22% 18% 19% 26% 28%n 30%n 26% 25% 29%n 26% 24% 30%n 16% 28% 26% 33%
Strongly agree (4) 98 50 48 12 20 15 11 12 29 24 31 18 26 6 4 11 10 12 5 4 5 12 15 1 3 22 40 20
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%g 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Agree (3) 421 211 210 18 64 62 84 68 124 110 119 110 82 25 11 47 36 40 32 20 49 58 52 42 7 75 176 51
21% 21% 20% 8% 18%d 19%d 23%d 23%d 26%def  20% 21% 27%jm  17% 15% 14% 21% 22% 23% 22% 21% 26%ny  22% 19% 24%n 1% 22% 21% 24%
Disagree (2) 546 250 296 72 103 82 83 95 111 161 148 102 135 37 29 59 44 43 36 33 37 79 81 48 21 81 222 50
27% 25% 29% 32%gi  29% 25% 23% 32%gi 24% 29% 26% 25% 27% 22% 35%nu  26% 26% 25% 25% 33%u 20% 30%u 30%u 27% 35%u 23% 27% 23%
Strongly disagree (1) 582 320 262 74 115 102 113 61 17 166 165 112 139 81 23 70 41 37 36 27 49 75 72 45 27 110 245 79
29% 32%b 25% 33%h 33%hi  31%h 32%hi 20% 25% 30% 29% 27% 28% 47%0pq  28% 31%r 25% 21% 25% 27% 26% 28% 26% 26% 44%qrs  32% 30% 36%
rstuvw uvwx
X
NET: Disagree 1129 571 558 146 219 183 196 157 227 328 313 214 274 117 52 129 85 81 72 59 86 154 153 92 48 190 467 129
56% 58% 54% 65%ghi  62%hi  56%i 55% 52% 49% 59% 55% 52% 56% 69%par  63%ru  57%ru 51% 46% 50% 60%ru  46% 58%ru  56% 53% 79%par  55% 57% 59%
Suvwx stuvwx
Don't know 379 157 222 48 48 64 68 63 88 92 106 69 112 23 15 39 34 42 34 14 48 42 55 30 3 58 142 17
19% 16% 21%a 22%e 14% 20%e 19% 21%e 19% 17% 19% 17% 23%)j 13% 18%y 17%y 21%y 24%nvy 24%ny  15% 26%nvy 16% 20%y 17%y 5% 17% 17% 8%
Mean 2.02 1.99 2.05 1.82 1.96 1.96 1.97 2.13de 217de  1.98 2.03 2.10 1.98 1.70 1.95 2.00n 211ny 220ny 2.06n 2.03n 2.07n 2.03n 2.05n 2.13ny 1.76 2.03 2.02 2.06
fg
Standard deviation 0.92 0.94 0.90 0.88 0.93 0.93 0.91 0.86 0.96 0.90 0.94 0.92 0.92 0.88 0.88 0.93 0.94 0.95 0.91 0.88 0.92 0.90 0.92 0.94 0.86 0.98 0.92 1.03
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.06 0.04 0.07

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/

* small base
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 4
Q.2 How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents
Britain will be economically better off post Brexit

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North- Opin-
& West East em ion
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Ire- Pri- Influ-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34  35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales em London  East West land Public  vate  encer
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (¢)] (h) (i) (@M (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) () (A) (B) (C)
Unweighted base 2027 998 1029 197 314 345 351 331 489 632 594 322 479 175 72 210 162 179 152 92 180 256 305 193 51 322 784 209
Weighted base 2027 989 1038 225 351 324 359 300 468 553 570 412 493 171 82 226 165 175 144 98* 189 266 275 175 61* 345 825 217
NET: Agree 750 393 357 47 92 115 138 138 219 168 204 184 193 33 24 82 79 70 69 40 86 7 104 72 18 17 301 83
37% 40%b  34% 21% 26% 36%de  38%de  46%def 47%def 30% 36% 45%jk  39%j 20% 30% 36%nv  48%nop 40%nv 48%nop  41%nv 45%nov  27% 38%nv  41%nv 29% 34% 36% 38%
g vwy vy y
Strongly agree (4) 263 158 105 14 33 47 44 45 79 61 7 65 66 13 10 30 21 31 27 10 29 27 38 24 4 39 112 34
13% 16%b  10% 6% 9% 15%d 12%d 15%de  17%de 11% 13% 16% 13% 7% 12% 13% 13% 18%nv 19%nv 10% 15%n 10% 14%n 14% 7% 1% 14% 16%
Agree (3) 487 235 252 33 60 68 94 93 140 107 133 120 128 21 15 52 59 40 42 30 57 44 66 48 13 78 189 49
24% 24% 24% 15% 17% 21% 26%de  31%def 30%def 19% 23% 29%)j 26%)j 12% 18% 23%n 35%nop  23%n 29%nv 31%nv 30%nv  17% 24%nv  28%nv 22% 23% 23% 22%
vw
Disagree (2) 395 174 221 61 79 60 65 57 75 122 125 68 81 26 26 48 19 37 21 21 23 65 64 36 11 73 168 44
20% 18% 21%a  27%fgh 22%i 18% 18% 19% 16% 22%m  22%m  16% 16% 15% 31%ngs 21%qu  11% 21%qu 14% 21% 12% 25%nqs  23%qsu  20%qu 18% 21% 20% 20%
i u u
Strongly disagree (1) 491 264 226 75 113 76 79 51 97 173 152 77 89 67 16 53 42 29 25 22 30 78 68 34 28 98 204 69
24% 27%b  22% 33%fgh 32%fgh 23% 22% 17% 21% 31%Im  27%Im  19% 18% 39%0pgq  19% 23% 25%u 17% 18% 22% 16% 29%rsu  25%u 19% 45%0pq  28% 25% 32%
i i rstuwx X rstuvw
X
NET: Disagree 886 438 448 136 192 135 144 108 171 295 277 145 169 93 42 100 60 66 46 42 53 143 132 69 39 171 372 113
44% 44% 43% 60%fgh 55%fgh 42% 40% 36% 37% 53%Im  49%Im 35% 34% 54%qrs  51%su  44%su  37% 38% 32% 43%u 28% 54%qrs  48%qrs  40%u 64%par  50% 45% 52%
i i ux ux u stuwx
Don't know 391 158 233 42 66 74 77 55 78 90 89 82 130 45 16 44 25 38 29 16 50 51 39 33 4 57 152 21
19% 16% 22%a  19% 19% 23%i 22% 18% 17% 16% 16% 20% 26%jk 26%qwy 19% 20%y 15% 22%wy 20%y 16% 27%qwy  19% 14% 19% 7% 17% 18% 10%
Mean 232 2.34 2.29 1.93 2.04 235de 2.37de 2.54de 2.52de 2.12 2.26 252k 247k 1.84 2.27n 2.32ny 242nv  2.52nv 2.61np 2.34ny 261no  2.10n 2.32nv  2.44nv 1.90 2.20 2.31 2.24
y y vwy pvwy y y
Standard deviation 1.07 1.11 1.02 0.95 1.04 1.10 1.05 1.02 1.07 1.06 1.06 1.05 1.05 1.04 1.00 1.06 1.07 1.07 1.08 1.00 1.04 1.04 1.06 1.03 1.02 1.06 1.08 1.12
Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.15 0.06 0.04 0.08

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/

* small base
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Table 5

Q.2 How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents
Britain will have more control over immigration post Brexit

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

Total

2027
2027

1217
60%

330
16%

887
44%

337
17%

174
9%

511
25%

299
15%
279

0.86
0.02

ONLINE Fieldwork: 6th-8th July 2018

Brexit Survey

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North- Opin-
& West East ern ion
Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South Ire- Pri- Influ-
Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West  erside lands lands ~ Wales em London  East West land Public vate encer
(a) (b) (d) e) (0] () (h) (i) 1)} (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) () (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B) (C)
998 1029 197 314 345 351 331 489 632 594 322 479 175 72 210 162 179 152 92 180 256 305 193 51 322 784 209
989 1038 225 351 324 359 300 468 553 570 412 493 171 82" 226 165 175 144 98* 189 266 275 175 61* 345 825 217
626 591 118 198 181 217 196 306 320 335 268 293 88 55 137 103 114 91 57 119 151 166 105 31 192 493 127
63%b 57% 52% 57% 56% 61% 65%def  65%def 58% 59% 65%)j 59% 51% 66%n 61% 62% 65%n 64%n 58% 63%n 57% 60% 60% 51% 56% 60% 58%
190 141 20 46 47 53 58 107 76 90 83 81 17 13 35 33 31 31 19 29 35 48 29 9 42 137 41
19%b 14% 9% 13% 15% 15% 19%de 23%def  14% 16% 20%)j 16% 10% 15% 16% 20%n 18%n 22%nv  19%n 15% 13% 18%n 17% 15% 12% 17% 19%
9
436 450 98 153 134 164 138 199 244 245 185 212 7 42 102 70 82 60 38 90 115 118 76 22 150 356 86
44% 43% 44% 44% 1% 46% 46% 43% 44% 43% 45% 43% 1% 51% 45% 43% 47% 42% 38% 48% 43% 43% 43% 36% 43% 43% 39%
170 167 50 61 55 58 41 72 115 102 55 65 33 14 36 22 22 28 19 23 46 45 35 14 57 151 46
17% 16% 22%hi 17% 17% 16% 14% 15% 21%Im  18%m  13% 13% 19% 17% 16% 14% 13% 19% 19% 12% 17% 16% 20% 22% 17% 18% 21%
86 89 23 45 23 38 21 26 45 56 32 41 19 2 20 14 11 10 1 17 28 23 9 11 43 70 27
9% 9% 10%i 13%fhi 7% 11%i 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11%0 2% 9% 8% 6% 7% 11%0 9% 11%o0 8% 5% 18%ors  13% 8% 13%
X
256 256 73 106 78 96 62 98 160 159 87 106 52 16 56 36 33 38 30 39 74 68 45 24 101 221 73
26% 25% 32%hi  30%hi  24% 27% 21% 21% 29%Im  28%Im  21% 21% 30%r 19% 25% 22% 19% 27% 30%r 21% 28%r 25% 25% 40%0pq 29% 27% 34%
ruw
108 191 35 46 65 46 43 64 73 75 57 94 31 12 33 26 29 14 12 30 41 41 25 5 53 111 17
1% 18%a 15% 13% 20%egi  13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 19%jk 18%s 15% 14% 16% 16% 10% 12% 16% 15% 15% 14% 9% 15% 13% 8%
2.83 2.76 2.60 2.65 2.80d 2.74 2.90de 296de 273 275 2.90jk 2.84 2.62 293ny 279 2.88ny 292nv 2.87ny 275 2.83n 2.70 2.82n 2.84n 2.54 2.65 2.78 2.70
g fg y
0.88 0.85 0.83 0.91 0.84 0.88 0.84 0.83 0.84 0.89 0.86 0.87 0.87 0.69 0.86 0.89 0.81 0.87 0.95 0.85 0.88 0.87 0.81 0.99 0.90 0.87 0.95
0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.15 0.05 0.03 0.07

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/

* small base
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